Lindsey Ozbolt

From: Lindsey Ozbolt

Sent: Thursday, February 11, 2016 4:48 PM
To: ‘Brian Crowley'

Subject: RE: SP-15-00006

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Good afternoon Mr. Crowley.

I have completed input of your project file. | wilave the deem complete letter sent out to youtla@ather two
property owners next Tuesday and will have theceatif application published by the end of next we€kere is a 15
day comment period that begins with the noticeppiiaation. Once that is complete and all commenftsreceived is
reviewed by staff, staff then can render theiripriglary decision.

Regards,

Lindsey Ozbolt

Planner Il

Community Development Services
411 North Ruby St., Suite 2
Ellensburg, WA 98926
509.962.7637

From: Brian Crowley [mailto:brian@crowleynet.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 2016 6:50 AM

To: Lindsey Ozbolt

Subject: Re: SP-15-00006

Thanks Lindsey for your email. My short plat machtion is simple as all | am looking to do is &ove the
access easement from the plat map (so that | dahg@udriveway in a location that makes sense).otler
changes to the plat map are contemplated. I'myhapgwer any other questions you might have!

Regards,

Brian

On Mon, Feb 8, 2016 at 3:29 PM, Lindsey Ozbdhdsey.ozbolt@co.kittitas.wa.mswrote:

Good afternoon Mr. Crowley,

| apologize for the confusion regarding your shptet submittal SP-15-00006. It was determinedvastk that | am the
planner of record for your proposal. | will betouch with you prior to the end of this week ashi® status of your
project and hopefully have it deemed complete aady for the public comment process to begin im#yd week or
two.



Please keep my contact information handy as sdibelow and let me know if you have any questiohgain, |
appreciate your patience.

Sincerely,

Lindsey Ozbolt

Planner Il

Community Development Services
411 North Ruby St., Suite 2
Ellensburg, WA 98926

509.962.7637

From: Brian Crowley [mailto:brian@crowleynet.com]
Sent: Friday, February 05, 2016 8:50 AM

To: Kaycee Hathaway

Cc: Lindsey Ozbolt

Subject: Re: SP-15-00006

Hey thanks Kaycee and Lindsey! Have a good weekend

On Fri, Feb 5, 2016 at 8:06 AM, Kaycee Hathawkgycee.hathaway@co.kittitas.wazusrote:

Hello,

It was determined that Lindsey Ozbolt is the staff Planner on this project. She is out of the office today, but she will get
back to you as soon as she can. For any further questions please contact her. She is CCd on this email.



Thank you,

Kaycee K Hathaway
Kittitas County
Community Development Services/ Planner |

Phone: (509) 962-7079

Email: kaycee.hathaway@co.kittitas.wa.us

From: Brian Crowley [mailto:brian@crowleynet.com]
Sent: Thursday, February 04, 2016 4:32 PM

To: Kaycee Hathaway

Subject: SP-15-00006

Hi Kaycee,

We chatted briefly on the phone yesterday regardigighort Plat applicationl. filed this on December 11th
order to remove the joint access easement fromldtenap. I'm just looking for an update on whigrie
application is in the process as it's been a vankk | have not heard anything yet.

Thanks for your help.

Brian Crowley

Notice: All email sent to this address will be received by the Kittitas County
email system and may be subject to public disclosure under Chapter 42.56
RCW and to archiving and review.
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